

## **Coalition of Student Leaders**

## Resolution 2014-04 Support for Title IX Training

**Whereas**, understanding Title IX law is vital to understanding the operation, culture, and issues of the University of Alaska;

Whereas, student government leaders must understand Title IX law, and particularly the structure of the University of Alaska's sexual assault and harassment reporting mechanisms;

**Therefore be it resolved**, that the Coalition of Student Leaders requests that the University of Alaska provide to student government members the same Title IX training as is afforded to university employees.

Adopted by the Coalition of Student Leaders this 1st day of December, 2014

DocuSigned by:

Toby Wark, Chair

Voting members' results as attested by LaNora Tolman, Executive Officer:

Yes: 6 No: 0 Absent: 5